507210471 03/31/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7257321

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SEAN LYNCH			02/25/2013	
ILYA FUSHMAN			02/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DROPE	BOX, INC.		
Street Address:	1800 O	1800 OWENS STREET, SUITE 200		
City:	SAN FI	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94158	94158		
Property Type		Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number]	
		Number 17657569]	
Property Type Application Number:)			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE)			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	17657569 The e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569 b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17657569 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : iUMBER:	17657569 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210 NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : iUMBER:	17657569 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 8012033546 Ijohnson@kjpip.com KELLER PREECE PLLC / DROPBOX 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210 NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054 20033.134.1.1.2		

source=134.1.1.2_P0114USC4 Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Dropbox, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 185 Berry Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, California 94107 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatitives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

[] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, [X] which was filed on 26 729-20 3 and assigned U.S. Serial No: $13/777_{3}205$ and is entitled:

SEARCH INTERFACE FOR AN ONLINE CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>2/25///3</u> Name: <u>Sean Lynch</u>

Date: ///3//3___Name: Ilya Fushman

Signature:		- Lating
Signature:	Ľ_	

Attorney Docket No. «DocketNo»

RECORDED: 03/31/2022

Patent